Series 32 Gear Operator
For Smooth, Easy, Manual Operation of Ball Valves
AN ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY
FCD WCABR1005-00
(Part PB 32)
Flow Control
Worcester Controls
2

 Printed in USA.
© 2004 Flowserve Corporation, Irving, Texas. Flowserve and Worcester Controls are registered trademarks of Flowserve Corporation. FCD WCABR1005-00  (Part PB 32)
How to Order
Note: For valve dimensions, refer to individual valve brochures.
Example 1: For a 1" Series 44 Mizer Ball Valve, order a B-32 gear operator with No. 537 Mounting Kit (see mounting kit selection manual).
Example 2: For an 8" Series 51 Flanged Ball Valve, order a D-32 gear operator. The mounting kit is included.
Order Code for Mounting Kit (B-32 or 30-32 only) MK _ _ _  three digit code found in mounting kit selection manual.
1.73 2.06
6.00 Dia.
A
B
2.06 5.06
# Flange bolt holes varies
with valve size and class
30-32 3" - 6"  818/828 Full Port Flanged
# Flange bolt holes varies
with valve size and class
2.70 10.89
12.00 Ø
6.92
2.77 2.62
B
A
2"  818/828 Full
Port Flanged
B-32
818/828 Full Port Flanged
Valve Size A B
2" 818/828
8.25 9.44
(209.55) (239.78)
3"
818
10.69 12.27
(271.53) (311.66)
828
10.73 12.31
(272.54) (312.67)
4"
818
11.55 13.13
(293.37) (333.50)
828
12.61 14.19
(320.29) (360.43)
6" 818
13.99 15.57
(355.35) (395.48)
Gear Operator
Ordering Code Valve Size Valve Series Mounting Kit
B-32 ¼  " - 2½  "
See Mounting Kit
Selection Manual
Requires separate
mounting kit30-32 3" - 6" 818 Series
3" - 4" 828 Series
C-32 3" - 4" Fits 3” and 4” C4, 45, 151/301,
51/52, 82/83 and 3” 59
Mounting kit included
D-32 4" - 8" Fits 6” and 8” 51/52, 6” C4, 45,
151/301, 82/83, and 4” 59
Mounting kit included